

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in Civil Appeal No.4292/2003

DEEP NARAYAN CHAVAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 14/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGHFor Appellant (s)Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. U.U. Lalit, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the application for direction.
Permission prayed for is granted. I.A.No.4, application for direction is dismissed as withdra
wn.(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER